1
HIGHEST / LOWEST INDICATING INSTRUMENT - RL Series
 EXTERNAL WITH ALARM CONTACT - ERL Series
RL Series
Recently, power plant and factory etc. have been promoting automation
and unmanned rationalization of receiving electric power distribution
equipment. At the time of control power, can use this model meter to make
sure the maximum (minimum) value for the instantaneous or the certain time.

3
 Highest / Lowest Incating Instrument - RL Series
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
(1)  R  L  –  (2)  C  (3)  (4)
   (1)  Type of Measurand
Mark Type of Measurand Operation Principle
M DC current, voltage Permanent magnet moving coil
C AC current, voltage Rectifier
X DC receiving indicator Permanent magnet moving coil
Y AC receiving indicator Rectifier
W AC power Transducer
WV Reactive power Transducer
P Power factor Transducer
   (2)  Shape
Type Dimension Shell Diameter Stud mounting
110 110 X 110 99φ M5 X 15
80 80 X 80 65φ M4 X 10
  (3)  Kind of Record Pointer
Symbol Type
H Highest Indicating Instrument
L Lowest Indicating Instrument
HL Highest / Lowest Indicating Instrument
  (4)  Kind of Circuit
Symbol Circuit
12 Single Phase
13 Single Phase 3 Wire
33 Three Phase 3 Wire
34 Three Phase 4 Wire
4
 Highest / Lowest Indicating Instrument - RL Series
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM SPECIFICATION
JISC 1102: 2007 [Electric Indicating Meter Direct Acting Type]
JISC 1103 [Dimensions Electric Indicating Meter Switchboards] Standard
IEC 60051-1 Compliant
Class Refer to [RL Series List]
Support system Pivot system
Swing angle of meter 205°
Dimension meter from front L-110C: 110×110mm ; L-80C: 80×80mm
Length of scale L-110C: 164mm ; L-80C: 115mm
Color of scale plate White
Instrument Lance type (Black)
Highest record  Lance type (Red)
Lowest record Lance type (Yellow)
Pointer
Rest of record Manual rest with push button
Response time When apply step input, final steady state value is measure up to 90% in time
Installation posture Vertical (⊥)
Material panel Iron plate and non-iron plate
Thickness of panel 10mm or less (L-80C: 6mm or less)
Color of cover
Black: Munsell N1.5
Dark blue: Munsell 7.5BG 4/1.5
Material of case
Cover: Methacrylic acid resin (Antistatic Colcoat Treatment)
Base: Flame-retarded ABS resin
Insulation resistance Between electric circuit and outer case DC500V, 50MΩ or more
Voltage test Between electric circuit and outer case AC2210V, between 5sec.
Standard JISC 1010-1
Insulation Between electric circuit and outer case: Base of insulation
Use For indoor use (Cubicle etc.)
High altitude 2000m or less
Pollution Pollution level 2
Measure category CATⅢ
Safety
requirement
Max. circuit voltage 300V (Ammeter)
Operated temperature/
Humidity limit -10~55℃, Average day temperature 40℃ or less, 25~85% RH
Storage temperature range -20~70℃
5
 Highest / Lowest Indicating Instrument - RL Series
SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS  (Please Specify)